OP \$40.00 4464947

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM571071 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The International Order of St. Hubertus, United States of America Chapter, Inc.		06/29/2016	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Brotherhood of St. Hubertus, Inc.
Street Address:	316 California Avenue, #506
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89509
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
R	egistration Number:	4464947	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7632089864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 763-208-9847

Email: jana.france@fisherbroyles.com **Correspondent Name:** Jana L. France, FisherBroyles, LLP

Address Line 1: 4505 Jewel Lane North

Address Line 4: Plymouth, MINNESOTA 55446

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jana L. France

/Jana L. France/

DATE SIGNED:

04/08/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020.04.07 - Nevada SoS - Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0176





BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 884-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Nonprofit Amendment (After First Meeting) (PURSUANT TO NRS CHAPTERS 81 AND 82)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

Filed in the Office of	Business Number
Q x m/	E0291202011-2
Dallara Comunity	Filing Number
5	20160290636-65
Secretary of State	Filed On
State Of Nevada	06/29/2016
State Of Nevada	Number of Pages
	1

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation For Nonprofit Corporations

(Pursuant to NRS Chapters 81 and 82 - After First Meeting of Directors)

. Name of corporation:		
er i en	**************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The International Order of St. Hubertus, 1	United States of America C	napter, inc.
. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide	article numbers, if available)	
Article I is changed to reflect the new or	orporate name of:	
The Bearband of Co. Hebreno Too		
The Brotherhood of St. Hubertus, Inc.		
3. The directors (or trustees) and the members, if any, nay be required by the articles, have approved the am		
nay be required by the articles, have approved the am dopted by the directors and members, if any, is as fol	nendment. The vote by which the	
nay be required by the articles, have approved the amadopted by the directors and members, if any, is as fol Vote of Directors: 3-0 Vo	nendment. The vote by which the lows: * ote of Members: 3-0	amendment was
nay be required by the articles, have approved the amadopted by the directors and members, if any, is as fol Vote of Directors: 3-0 Vo	nendment. The vote by which the lows: *	amendment was
nay be required by the articles, have approved the amadopted by the directors and members, if any, is as fol Vote of Directors: 3-0 Vo	nendment. The vote by which the lows: * ote of Members: 3-0 : Lune 30, 201 6 Time:	amendment was
nay be required by the articles, have approved the amadopted by the directors and members, if any, is as fol Vote of Directors: 3-0 Vote Street, and time of filing: (optional) Date:	nendment. The vote by which the lows: * ote of Members: 3-0 : Lune 30, 201 6 Time:	amendment was
nay be required by the articles, have approved the amadopted by the directors and members, if any, is as fol Vote of Directors: 3-0 Vote Street, and time of filing: (optional) Date:	nendment. The vote by which the lows: * ote of Members: 3-0 : Lune 30, 201 6 Time:	amendment was
nay be required by the articles, have approved the amedopted by the directors and members, if any, is as followed by the directors and members, if any, is as followed by the directors: 3-0	nendment. The vote by which the lows: * ote of Members: 3-0 : [amendment was

of the amendment. If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class of members, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of a majority of a quorum of the voting power of each class of members affected by the amendment regardless of limitations or restrictions on their voting power. An amendment pursuant to NRS 81.210 requires approval by a vote of 2/3 of the members.

FILING FEE: \$50.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

RECORDED: 04/08/2020

Nevada Secretary of State Amend Nonprofit -After TRADEMARK® 16-15

REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0177